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2016 PIAA District 3 Girls AAA Championships - 3/4/2016 to 3/5/2016

Top 3 Qualify for PIAA Championships

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

WAR1 1:46.33

Tyler Mandrell 10 Emma Schouten 11

Lauryn Ober 10 Katie Oberholtzer 10

27.10 29.00 24.5025.73

GOVMF2 1:46.66

Corinne McCurley 10 Ava Enriquez 9

Rebecca Brown 9 Gabriella Johnson 12

27.80 29.17 23.7725.92

HERSH3 1:46.67

Tomomi Nakano 10 Oriana Barone 12

Caylene Rippon 10 Olivia Duck 11

27.64 29.95 24.0625.02

MTWP4 1:47.33

Stephanie Sison 12 Griffin Relford 11

Amy Yunginger 10 Meredith Newman 12

28.21 30.80 23.1425.18

WILSN5 1:48.48

Alexis Shollenberger 11 Julia Cortazzo 9

Sydney Dougherty 12 Alyssa Bubel 10

28.04 31.08 23.8325.53

EXE6 1:49.15

Elizabeth Chemey 12 Elli Machado 11

Sophia Scoboria 10 Brooke Bollinger 10

27.42 30.09 24.4327.21

COC7 1:51.17

Sophie Guthridge 10 Morgan Haines 11

Madison Vanaskie 11 Lydia Bearinger 12

27.11 31.52 24.4928.05

DAL8 1:51.24

Kacey Oberlander 12 Jena Woods 11

Sydney Hoover 9 Emma Balderson 11

26.91 31.52 25.0927.72

CD9 1:52.53

Megan Daubenspeck 11 Ally Yoder 10

Autumn Fortney 10 Ashley Leisher 12

30.11 32.23 24.7625.43

HEMP10 1:52.92

Tayler Popalis 11 Sophie Lear 10

Torie Wang 12 Kelly Hester 10

30.68 30.02 26.0426.18

CMBVY11 1:53.86

Lindsay Berra 10 Shannon Maher 10

Kayla Barone 10 Cassie Sekerak 11

28.77 33.28 24.7927.02

READ12 1:54.07

Arianna Cammarano 10 Caroline Wasielevski 9

Charley Stricker 10 Elizabeth Lantz 10

30.30 31.75 25.5526.47

DOV13 1:54.80

Danica Brickley 9 Grace Beierschmitt 9

Lindsay Brenneman 11 Maddi Hetrick 10

29.72 32.32 25.2227.54

PAL14 1:54.88

Kate Hess 11 Kate Sanborn 12

Abbey Hess 11 Maddie Wolfe 10

29.28 32.89 24.9927.72

ETOWN15 1:55.12

Olivia Nolt 12 Erin Kraskewicz 10

Kaitlyn Welch 11 Oliviah Rachael 10

29.03 34.42 24.1227.55

CYORK16 1:55.64

Brynn DuRand 9 Sarah Minich 9

Sarah Spinney 11 Mackenzie Sopko 12

29.99 32.91 26.3326.41

CAR17 1:56.39

Maddison Young 10 Meg Lebo 9

Elizabeth Young 11 Ellie Tate 11

29.14 32.39 26.1928.67

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MTWP 10Amy Yunginger1 1:51.44

25.89 28.21 28.8228.52

HERSH 10Sally Tafuto2 1:52.94

27.17 29.02 28.0728.68

CMBVY 10Kayla Barone3 1:53.37

26.57 28.33 29.2929.18

HERSH 12Bailey Robertson4 1:53.40

26.77 28.97 28.2229.44

READ 10Annie Moser5 1:53.94

25.95 28.41 29.7229.86

HERSH 10Myla Cramer6 1:54.29

26.17 28.50 29.8329.79

COC 11Morgan Haines7 1:55.28

27.07 29.39 29.5029.32

MTWP 10Paige Newman8 1:55.63

27.11 29.48 29.1429.90

GOVMF 12Gabriella Johnson9 1:55.67

26.42 28.48 30.6830.09

EXE 11Elli Machado10 1:56.34

27.11 29.64 29.3230.27

CAR  9Meg Tate11 1:56.90

26.89 29.25 30.3630.40

MTWP 10Eva Salembier12 1:57.16

26.83 29.29 30.3930.65

PAL 10Samantha St. Clair13 1:57.72

27.17 30.10 29.9330.52

WILSN 12Maggie Elgin14 1:57.73

27.11 29.59 30.5430.49

DOV 11Lindsay Brenneman15 1:58.08

26.93 29.23 31.3030.62

WILSN 10Madison Ulrich16 1:58.30

27.41 29.68 30.6930.52

CMBVY 12MK Jones17 1:59.39

27.71 29.94 30.7231.02

CCL 12Shannon Ball18 1:59.63

27.39 29.48 31.7631.00

CMBVY  9Carolyn Bolden19 1:59.93

27.27 30.28 30.9931.39

WAR 11Anna Lance20 2:00.24

27.60 30.24 31.1031.30

WILSN 11Laura Rockett21 2:01.12

27.41 30.62 31.2931.80

CYORK 11Kayla Swaltek22 2:01.76

27.71 30.48 32.1431.43

SG 11Abigayle Keating23 2:01.89

27.36 30.16 32.0432.33

HERSH  9Taryn Maloy24 2:01.92

27.79 30.62 31.6231.89

DAL 12Rebekah Brown25 2:02.54

28.38 30.95 31.6031.61

GOVMF  9Emilie Gerhard26 2:02.66

27.55 31.05 31.8032.26

EPHR 11Sydney Dundon27 2:02.68

27.36 30.14 33.0932.09

PAL 10Karly Bruce28 2:02.86

28.45 30.94 31.8231.65

CHAMB 11Ashlyn Ellis29 2:02.91

28.48 31.36 31.2831.79

WILSN 10Riona Mackey-Wood30 2:03.29

28.73 31.29 31.3231.95

GOVMF  9Camryn Hubric31 2:04.01

26.90 30.81 33.4032.90

PNMNR 12Nicolette Mowry32 2:10.24

29.32 32.73 33.8734.32

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DAL 12Kacey Oberlander1 2:04.06

27.49 29.37 29.4737.73

WAR 10Lauryn Ober2 2:07.28

27.51 32.23 30.6936.85

HERSH 12Oriana Barone3 2:10.38

28.67 34.00 30.1837.53

MTWP 11Griffin Relford4 2:10.59

28.37 34.50 29.5738.15

WILSN  9Margaret Foight5 2:10.71

29.07 33.61 30.9737.06

GOVMF 10Corinne McCurley6 2:11.05

27.70 32.81 32.4738.07

GOVMF 10Rachel Johnson7 2:11.53

27.86 34.13 32.4337.11

MECH 11Lauren Labell8 2:12.60

29.74 33.99 32.0436.83

RLION 11Jessica Sun9 2:15.72

29.07 35.40 32.6338.62

READ 10Charley Stricker10 2:15.92

28.96 34.13 32.3740.46

WILSN 10Abbie Durning11 2:16.05

28.91 34.21 32.3140.62

CCL 11Ava Arnold*12 2:16.80

28.74 33.47 33.0441.55

DAL 11Jena Woods*12 2:16.80

29.52 36.00 32.5738.71

CYORK 12Mackenzie Sopko14 2:18.25

30.25 36.40 31.6339.97
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(#5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

DB 10Carlie Owens15 2:18.42

28.88 34.19 33.7241.63

HERSH  9Maggie Hagan16 2:19.28

29.58 35.78 32.6141.31

WILSN 11Jocelyn Seidt17 2:19.59

30.45 34.98 31.5442.62

WILSN 12Gina Grauer18 2:19.67

31.33 35.84 32.7539.75

PAL 11Abbey Hess*19 2:20.03

29.17 35.45 31.7843.63

CYORK  9Sarah Minich*19 2:20.03

31.09 35.05 32.9340.96

WAR  9Maya Hartzler21 2:20.05

28.75 35.50 31.9243.88

DAL 10Isabella Wise22 2:20.77

29.85 36.47 33.5140.94

MC 12Paetyn Zeamer23 2:21.87

29.13 36.27 32.3744.10

WAR 11Ella Schnupp24 2:21.96

29.75 35.84 35.0141.36

CMBVY  9Abbi Brown25 2:22.62

31.56 36.92 33.6040.54

GOVMF 10Malia Naugle26 2:22.83

32.33 38.51 32.9339.06

PAL  9Shealyn Trostle27 2:23.16

29.86 35.16 34.0544.09

CAR 12Madelynn Kraft28 2:23.78

32.22 34.59 34.0242.95

HEMP 11Tayler Popalis29 2:23.94

31.53 36.13 34.8741.41

COC 10Katie Carrasco30 2:24.75

30.98 37.92 33.4942.36

DAL 12Nancy Marston31 2:26.27

30.97 37.79 35.2442.27

HEMP 10Jessica Harvey32 2:26.28

33.52 38.61 34.2639.89

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MUHL 12MacKenzie Gring1 23.18

READ 11Elizabeth Gaspari2 23.65

MTWP 12Meredith Newman3 23.66

HEMP 10Sophie Lear4 23.72

LD 11Kaylee Hollenbach5 23.97

GRDNS 12Autumn Shaffer6 24.08

CCR 11Caitlyn Gelgot7 24.14

GOVMF  9Rebecca Brown8 24.27

MECH 12Katelyn Kopacko9 24.41

HERSH 11Olivia Duck*10 24.62

GOVMF  9Courtney Hubric*10 24.62

WAR 10Tyler Mandrell12 24.74

HERSH 12Collette Robinson*13 24.78

ETOWN 10Oliviah Rachael*13 24.78

HERSH 12Emily Croxall15 24.90

WILSN  9Sophia Appler16 24.92

GOVMF 11Neena Gollub17 24.93

READ 12Olivia Iswalt18 24.95

COC 12Lydia Bearinger19 25.00

CAR 10Grace Lippert20 25.01

CD 12Ashley Leisher21 25.03

WILSN 11Alexis Shollenberger22 25.13

DOV  9Grace Beierschmitt23 25.16

WILSN 12Megan Sensenig24 25.33

WAR 10Katie Oberholtzer25 25.34

CAR 10Maddison Young26 25.45

CMBVY 11Cassie Sekerak27 25.51

WILSN  9Carly Campion28 25.56

CAR  9Kaleigh Feger29 25.59

MTWP  9Morgan Wylie-Thal30 25.66

PAL 10Maddie Wolfe31 25.69

LD  9Carlee Rankin32 25.76

CAR 11Elizabeth Young33 26.03

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HERSH 10Caylene Rippon1 55.12

25.80 29.32

MTWP 10Amy Yunginger2 56.01

26.23 29.78

HERSH 11Kaley Buchanan3 56.10

26.50 29.60

CCL 12Cami Cook4 57.01

26.28 30.73

READ 12Mikaela Lantz5 57.05

26.55 30.50

COC 10Sophie Guthridge6 57.07

26.49 30.58

GOVMF  9Ava Enriquez7 58.01

27.20 30.81

HEMP 12Torie Wang8 58.57

27.43 31.14

PAL 10Ellie Keck9 58.91

27.35 31.56

CD 10Autumn Fortney10 59.55

26.56 32.99

CYORK 11Sarah Spinney11 59.72

27.46 32.26

EXE 12Elizabeth Chemey12 59.81

27.81 32.00

WILSN 12Sydney Dougherty13 59.85

26.99 32.86

GOVMF 10Corinne McCurley14 1:00.01

27.75 32.26

READ  9Caroline Wasielevski15 1:00.26

27.67 32.59

DAL  9Sydney Hoover16 1:00.49

28.61 31.88

PNMNR 12Leah Williamson17 1:01.01

28.20 32.81

WILSN 10Kylie Fry18 1:01.06

28.19 32.87

HERSH 10Tomomi Nakano19 1:01.16

28.25 32.91

EXE 10Sophia Scoboria20 1:01.97

28.17 33.80

DB  9Rachel Woomer21 1:02.15

29.15 33.00

L-S 12Kristin Allen22 1:02.23

29.17 33.06

CYORK 10Sarah Hartman23 1:02.33

28.87 33.46

SG 10Mackenzie Miller24 1:03.24

29.26 33.98

MTWP 12Carolyn Mann25 1:03.31

28.74 34.57

WILSN 11Natalie Tasca26 1:03.36

28.36 35.00

PAL 11Abbey Hess27 1:03.65

29.98 33.67

WILSN 11Alison Willingmyre28 1:03.85

29.87 33.98

MC 12Paetyn Zeamer29 1:04.01

29.52 34.49

DAL 10Lindsay O'Rourke30 1:04.14

29.68 34.46

CCL 11Olivia Cunningham31 1:04.25

29.93 34.32

HERSH  9Katie Fackler32 1:04.92

29.69 35.23

 
#11  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

READ1 1:36.64

Olivia Iswalt 12 Annie Moser 10

Elizabeth Gaspari 11 Mikaela Lantz 12

25.38 24.48 23.2823.50

HERSH2 1:37.34

Kaley Buchanan 11 Bailey Robertson 12

Collette Robinson 12 Olivia Duck 11

24.11 24.65 24.4524.13

WILSN3 1:37.90

Sophia Appler 9 Alexis Shollenberger 11

Megan Sensenig 12 Alyssa Bubel 10

25.02 24.41 24.1424.33

WAR4 1:38.13

Tyler Mandrell 10 Emma Schouten 11

Katie Oberholtzer 10 Emma Oberholtzer 9

24.96 24.59 23.8624.72

PAL5 1:40.05

Maddie Wolfe 10 Shealyn Trostle 9

Samantha St. Clair 10 Ellie Keck 10

25.43 24.80 24.5925.23

DOV6 1:41.22

Annie Long 9 Lindsay Brenneman 11

Maddi Hetrick 10 Grace Beierschmitt 9

26.37 24.92 24.4425.49
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(#11  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

COC7 1:41.23

Lydia Bearinger 12 Ashley Zimmerman 10

Sophie Guthridge 10 Morgan Haines 11

25.46 26.77 24.5224.48

CCL*8 1:41.33

Shannon Ball 12 Ava Arnold 11

Olivia Cunningham 11 Cami Cook 12

25.62 25.87 24.1625.68

CAR*8 1:41.33

Kaleigh Feger 9 Grace Lippert 10

Elizabeth Young 11 Meg Tate 9

26.27 25.32 24.6025.14

HEMP10 1:41.51

Torie Wang 12 Madison McHugh 11

Kelly Hester 10 Sophie Lear 10

25.43 23.92 25.8526.31

LD11 1:42.38

Carlee Rankin 9 Amber Zelko 12

Grace McCloskey 9 Kaylee Hollenbach 11

25.36 27.42 23.6225.98

CMBVY12 1:43.02

Lindsay Berra 10 Carolyn Bolden 9

Shannon Maher 10 Cassie Sekerak 11

25.62 26.42 25.4825.50

ETOWN13 1:44.48

Olivia Nolt 12 Erin Kraskewicz 10

Kaitlyn Welch 11 Oliviah Rachael 10

26.34 27.84 24.7525.55

CYORK14 1:44.52

Sarah Spinney 11 Mackenzie Sopko 12

Kayla Swaltek 11 Sarah Hartman 10

26.49 26.64 25.6525.74

MUHL--- DQ

MacKenzie Gring 12 Macy Green 10

Meredith Pfennig 11 Erin Franklin 10

23.23 25.81 26.2425.88

GOVMF--- DQ

Courtney Hubric 9 Gabriella Johnson 12

Neena Gollub 11 Rebecca Brown 9

24.66 23.80 24.1523.97

MTWP--- DQ

Morgan Wylie-Thal 9 Paige Newman 10

Jordyn Rowe 11 Griffin Relford 11

25.81 25.07 25.7026.67

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MTWP 12Meredith Newman1 51.12

24.48 26.64

HERSH 11Kaley Buchanan2 51.82

25.01 26.81

READ 11Elizabeth Gaspari3 51.86

24.66 27.20

READ 12Mikaela Lantz4 51.89

25.17 26.72

HEMP 10Sophie Lear5 52.69

24.90 27.79

CCL 12Cami Cook6 52.84

25.41 27.43

ETOWN 10Oliviah Rachael7 53.14

25.33 27.81

COC 11Morgan Haines8 53.25

25.45 27.80

CCR 11Caitlyn Gelgot9 53.52

25.56 27.96

HERSH 11Olivia Duck10 53.94

25.91 28.03

CAR 10Grace Lippert11 54.01

26.32 27.69

WILSN 10Alyssa Bubel12 54.07

25.31 28.76

GOVMF  9Rebecca Brown13 54.16

25.79 28.37

WILSN  9Sophia Appler14 54.20

25.89 28.31

CAR  9Meg Tate*15 54.22

26.28 27.94

EXE 10Brooke Bollinger*15 54.22

25.89 28.33

GOVMF 11Neena Gollub17 54.32

25.93 28.39

HERSH 12Collette Robinson18 54.38

25.87 28.51

CCL 12Shannon Ball19 54.42

26.32 28.10

WILSN 10Kylie Fry20 54.50

26.35 28.15

MTWP 12Stephanie Sison21 54.52

26.47 28.05

MECH 12Katelyn Kopacko22 54.55

25.13 29.42

WILSN  9Carly Campion23 54.70

26.32 28.38

GOVMF  9Courtney Hubric24 54.76

25.59 29.17

READ 12Olivia Iswalt25 54.77

25.90 28.87

READ  9Caroline Wasielevski26 54.86

26.14 28.72

HERSH 12Emily Croxall27 54.90

26.17 28.73

LD  9Carlee Rankin28 55.21

26.21 29.00

CD 10Autumn Fortney29 55.48

26.52 28.96

CD 12Ashley Leisher30 55.54

26.30 29.24

COC 12Lydia Bearinger31 55.56

26.44 29.12

DOV 10Maddi Hetrick32 56.95

26.23 30.72

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WAR 11Emma Schouten1 5:00.39

26.73 29.30 30.5930.14

31.07 30.87 30.89 30.73

30.63 29.44

HERSH 10Sally Tafuto2 5:00.94

28.13 30.61 30.8530.14

30.84 30.80 30.81 30.47

29.94 28.35

HERSH 12Bailey Robertson3 5:04.03

28.02 30.97 31.1631.21

31.11 30.91 30.27 31.23

31.02 28.13

HERSH 10Myla Cramer4 5:04.52

28.08 30.51 30.9930.81

31.32 30.86 30.79 30.46

30.74 29.96

READ 10Annie Moser5 5:05.60

27.45 30.54 31.7031.19

30.82 31.52 31.32 30.28

30.91 29.87

WILSN 12Maggie Elgin6 5:10.55

27.63 30.19 31.4331.14

31.54 31.82 31.92 32.14

31.99 30.75

MTWP 10Paige Newman7 5:10.79

27.69 30.30 31.5131.11

31.43 31.69 32.22 32.10

31.80 30.94

WILSN 11Laura Rockett8 5:11.12

27.74 30.73 31.6131.57

31.69 31.96 31.93 31.84

31.96 30.09

MTWP 10Eva Salembier9 5:12.77

27.67 30.00 31.8031.15

32.04 32.26 32.23 32.24

32.50 30.88

WAR 11Anna Lance10 5:14.42

28.02 30.80 31.7131.84

31.81 32.07 32.24 32.67

32.44 30.82

GOVMF  9Ava Enriquez11 5:14.44

27.19 30.35 30.9831.20

32.20 32.08 32.84 33.40

33.37 30.83

CMBVY 12MK Jones12 5:16.15

28.25 30.75 31.6831.04

32.04 32.20 32.44 32.73

32.79 32.23

PAL 10Samantha St. Clair13 5:17.55

27.62 31.00 32.1831.71

32.36 32.70 33.05 33.22

32.61 31.10
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(#15  Girls 500 Yard Free)

SG 11Abigayle Keating14 5:18.90

28.37 30.98 32.2532.09

32.54 32.61 33.17 32.63

32.53 31.73

DOV 11Lindsay Brenneman15 5:19.57

28.01 30.39 31.7931.46

32.24 32.86 33.36 33.47

33.61 32.38

CMBVY  9Carolyn Bolden16 5:23.19

28.55 31.65 32.5332.31

32.70 33.16 33.21 33.20

33.33 32.55

DAL 12Rebekah Brown17 5:23.31

29.12 31.74 32.6032.40

32.83 32.98 33.20 33.35

33.20 31.89

PAL 11Kate Hess18 5:28.36

28.33 31.41 33.3333.05

33.44 34.19 34.61 34.29

33.79 31.92

CYORK 11Kayla Swaltek19 5:28.38

28.33 30.95 32.7232.12

33.49 33.84 34.08 34.77

34.60 33.48

CMBVY 11Kaleigh O'Connor20 5:29.38

28.51 31.65 33.2432.54

33.69 33.82 34.46 34.17

34.10 33.20

CYORK  9Sophie Stambaugh21 5:29.53

29.04 31.83 33.3333.18

33.72 33.63 33.91 34.16

33.83 32.90

WILSN 10Riona Mackey-Wood22 5:29.80

28.86 32.34 33.6533.08

33.76 33.91 34.11 34.23

34.17 31.69

WILSN 10Abbie Durning23 5:29.84

28.17 31.09 33.5132.50

34.55 34.06 34.24 34.22

34.34 33.16

CCR  9Krysta Weik24 5:30.10

28.60 32.04 33.7033.25

34.11 33.95 34.49 34.54

33.68 31.74

PAL 10Karly Bruce25 5:31.33

29.73 32.56 33.9833.36

33.97 33.71 33.61 33.86

33.48 33.07

EPHR 11Sydney Dundon26 5:35.76

29.01 31.88 34.0632.98

34.23 34.71 34.88 34.98

36.71 32.32

MTWP 10Alison Buckwalter27 5:38.20

28.50 32.52 33.8634.01

34.48 34.71 35.11 35.75

35.62 33.64

LD 12Amber Zelko28 5:40.94

29.57 32.50 34.1933.60

34.53 35.17 35.36 35.37

35.45 35.20

HERSH  9Carly Carrasco29 5:41.43

30.36 33.55 34.5934.19

35.09 34.83 34.87 35.09

34.78 34.08

CD 10Ally Yoder30 5:41.81

29.16 31.97 34.6333.88

35.36 35.79 35.58 36.35

35.71 33.38

WAR 10Allison Wyand31 5:44.25

29.85 32.33 33.8533.30

34.39 35.19 36.55 36.06

36.47 36.26

PNMNR 12Nicolette Mowry32 5:47.11

29.72 32.83 35.6834.46

35.48 36.11 35.63 36.79

35.87 34.54

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DAL 12Kacey Oberlander1 55.68

27.26 28.42

LD 11Kaylee Hollenbach2 57.07

27.91 29.16

MUHL 12MacKenzie Gring3 57.08

27.18 29.90

COC 10Sophie Guthridge4 58.37

27.91 30.46

GRDNS 12Autumn Shaffer5 58.41

28.03 30.38

WAR 10Tyler Mandrell6 58.54

27.76 30.78

EXE 12Elizabeth Chemey7 58.64

28.14 30.50

CMBVY 10Kayla Barone8 58.65

28.35 30.30

WILSN 11Alexis Shollenberger9 59.38

29.07 30.31

HERSH 10Tomomi Nakano10 59.62

28.47 31.15

HERSH  9Taryn Maloy11 59.76

29.13 30.63

L-S 12Kristin Allen12 1:01.17

29.64 31.53

MTWP 12Stephanie Sison13 1:01.89

29.90 31.99

CMBVY 10Lindsay Berra14 1:02.01

29.61 32.40

WILSN 11Jocelyn Seidt15 1:02.26

30.17 32.09

WILSN 10Madison Ulrich16 1:02.34

30.30 32.04

CYORK 11Sarah Spinney17 1:02.47

29.97 32.50

CCL  9Lily Markley18 1:02.97

30.63 32.34

DAL 10Lindsay O'Rourke19 1:02.99

30.31 32.68

READ 10Charley Stricker20 1:03.05

30.21 32.84

GOVMF  9Camryn Hubric21 1:03.60

29.54 34.06

EXE 10Sophia Scoboria22 1:03.63

30.12 33.51

MTWP 12Sarah Huyen23 1:03.78

30.43 33.35

CCL 11Olivia Cunningham24 1:04.27

CAR 10Maddison Young25 1:04.54

PAL  9Shealyn Trostle26 1:04.58

30.54 34.04

GOVMF 12Paige Adams27 1:04.84

MTWP 12Carolyn Mann28 1:05.13

WILSN 11Natalie Tasca29 1:05.19

CYORK  9Brynn DuRand30 1:05.54

PAL 11Kate Hess31 1:05.71

SG 10Mackenzie Miller32 1:05.75

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GOVMF 12Gabriella Johnson1 1:04.73

30.42 34.31

WAR 11Emma Schouten2 1:04.84

30.51 34.33

HERSH 10Caylene Rippon3 1:05.28

30.97 34.31

EXE 11Elli Machado4 1:06.15

31.26 34.89

WAR 10Lauryn Ober5 1:06.33

31.23 35.10

HERSH 12Oriana Barone6 1:06.83

31.20 35.63

PAL 10Ellie Keck7 1:07.01

30.91 36.10

GOVMF 10Rachel Johnson8 1:07.13

31.27 35.86

WILSN  9Margaret Foight9 1:07.94

32.20 35.74

EXE 10Brooke Bollinger10 1:08.42

32.21 36.21

DB 10Carlie Owens11 1:08.47

31.79 36.68

WILSN  9Julia Cortazzo12 1:08.92

32.29 36.63

MTWP 11Griffin Relford13 1:09.40

32.63 36.77

RLION 11Jessica Sun14 1:09.62

32.95 36.67
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(#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

MECH 11Lauren Labell15 1:09.81

32.86 36.95

CCL 11Ava Arnold16 1:09.97

32.85 37.12

GOVMF 10Malia Naugle17 1:10.54

33.68 36.86

WILSN 12Gina Grauer18 1:11.18

33.46 37.72

WILSN  9Megan Dougherty19 1:11.44

33.20 38.24

DAL 11Jena Woods20 1:11.50

32.69 38.81

CAR  9Meg Lebo21 1:11.62

33.80 37.82

HEMP 10Jessica Harvey22 1:11.72

34.49 37.23

CAR 12Madelynn Kraft23 1:12.09

34.67 37.42

HEMP 10Kelly Hester24 1:12.11

33.23 38.88

PAL 12Kate Sanborn25 1:12.55

33.97 38.58

CCR  9Krysta Weik26 1:12.56

33.96 38.60

DAL 10Isabella Wise27 1:12.80

33.55 39.25

CYORK  9Sarah Minich28 1:13.28

34.62 38.66

CAR 11Elizabeth Young29 1:13.53

33.53 40.00

CMBVY  9Abbi Brown30 1:13.80

34.81 38.99

DAL 12Nancy Marston31 1:14.78

35.15 39.63

MTWP 12Haley Sturla--- DQ

31.80 36.12

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

HERSH1 3:30.68

Sally Tafuto 10 Caylene Rippon 10

Kaley Buchanan 11 Bailey Robertson 12

25.58 52.72 52.0224.57

25.19 52.83 24.94 53.11

MTWP2 3:31.28

Amy Yunginger 10 Stephanie Sison 12

Paige Newman 10 Meredith Newman 12

25.20 52.22 54.0325.93

25.82 53.91 24.56 51.12

READ3 3:33.73

Olivia Iswalt 12 Annie Moser 10

Elizabeth Gaspari 11 Mikaela Lantz 12

26.36 55.29 53.8425.58

24.64 52.41 24.61 52.19

GOVMF4 3:35.80

Courtney Hubric 9 Ava Enriquez 9

Neena Gollub 11 Corinne McCurley 10

25.96 54.62 54.1525.84

25.00 53.07 25.53 53.96

WILSN5 3:36.84

Alyssa Bubel 10 Sydney Dougherty 12

Kylie Fry 10 Sophia Appler 9

25.94 54.50 54.7525.29

25.14 53.59 25.39 54.00

WAR6 3:38.54

Maya Hartzler 9 Emma Oberholtzer 9

Katie Oberholtzer 10 Lauryn Ober 10

26.36 55.67 54.6025.64

26.02 54.91 25.27 53.36

CAR7 3:40.12

Meg Tate 9 Maddison Young 10

Kaleigh Feger 9 Grace Lippert 10

26.20 55.04 55.4825.85

25.98 56.27 25.37 53.33

EXE8 3:40.13

Elli Machado 11 Sophia Scoboria 10

Elizabeth Chemey 12 Brooke Bollinger 10

25.94 54.31 55.2826.24

26.21 55.98 25.92 54.56

CMBVY9 3:41.46

Lindsay Berra 10 MK Jones 12

Carolyn Bolden 9 Kayla Barone 10

27.03 56.37 56.2726.75

26.55 55.23 25.31 53.59

PAL10 3:42.11

Samantha St. Clair 10 Karly Bruce 10

Shealyn Trostle 9 Ellie Keck 10

26.36 54.70 56.8427.00

26.66 56.45 25.49 54.12

LD11 3:44.50

Carlee Rankin 9 Amber Zelko 12

Grace McCloskey 9 Kaylee Hollenbach 11

26.45 55.87 59.1627.74

27.27 57.00 24.85 52.47

CCL12 3:44.71

Shannon Ball 12 Ava Arnold 11

Lily Markley 9 Cami Cook 12

26.65 55.16 56.9627.61

28.15 59.50 25.35 53.09

DAL13 3:46.11

Sydney Hoover 9 Lindsay O'Rourke 10

Jena Woods 11 Kacey Oberlander 12

26.90 56.71 57.7027.01

27.30 58.14 25.59 53.56

CD14 3:46.32

Autumn Fortney 10 Ashley Leisher 12

Serena Merlo 12 Ally Yoder 10

26.73 56.12 58.7027.42

26.63 56.65 25.72 54.85

MUHL15 3:46.60

MacKenzie Gring 12 Macy Green 10

Meredith Pfennig 11 Erin Franklin 10

24.21 51.15 57.0326.79

26.84 57.47 28.30 1:00.95

CCR--- DQ

Caitlyn Gelgot 11 Jadyn Bord 11

Krysta Weik 9 Brianna Shay 10

26.07 54.58 56.4026.32

27.28 56.86 27.35 58.88

 
#23  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

WILSN 10Mary Warker1 443.05

HERSH 12Nadia Mulder2 434.95

HEMP 12Paige Schoelkopf3 407.80

CCL 11Lyndsey Byers4 370.20

CAR 11Laura McIlhenny5 366.20

HERSH  9Meredith Gould6 350.50

NEWOX 12Rachel Groden7 334.10

SG 12Belle Hippensteel8 334.05

CYORK 12Emily Salter9 331.50

HERSH  9Quincy Blubaugh10 326.45

WILSN 10Caitlyn Christopher11 325.70

SHIP 12MacKenzie Durf12 323.65

GOVMF  9Morgan MacMahon13 314.25

MECH 10Emma Gaughan14 310.60

CMBVY 10Payton Perry15 295.40

GOVMF 11Sharlene Jensen16 285.40

CMBVY 12Rachael Todaro17 210.00

GOVMF 12Syelee Doshi18 204.60

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 23

1. Hershey 360

2. Wilson 201

3. Manheim Township 197

4. Warwick 189

5. Reading 181

6. Governor Mifflin 176.5

7. Cocalico 99

8. Exeter Township 95.5

9. Hempfield 84

10. Cedar Cliff 78.5

11. Cumberland Valley 78

12. Palmyra 77

13. Dallastown 75.5

14. Carlisle 71.5

15. Lower Dauphin 55

16. Muhlenberg 40

17. Dover 38

18. Central Dauphin 31

19. Elizabethtown 27.5

20. Central York 26

21. Mechanicsburg 25

22. Cedar Crest 21
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(Scores - Women)

23. Spring Grove 14

24. New Oxford 12

24. Red Lion 12

26. Shippensburg 5

26. Lampeter-Strasburg 5


